RESOLUTION NO 666

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KALAMA ADOPTING CITY OF KALAMA RIGHT-OF-WAY PROCEDURES AS APPROVED BY THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama on occasion has the need to acquire property for the use as right-of-way in accordance with State statutes, and Washington Administrative Code as set forth in the Right-of Way Manual M 26-01 and Local Agency Guidelines (LAG);

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama has drafted procedures and received approval of those procedures from the Washington State Department of Transportation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kalama that the City of Kalama:

SECTION 1. The City adopts the City of Kalama Right-of-Way Procedures as attached in Exhibit A.

Be it further resolved this resolution will take effect upon its passage.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Kalama at a regular meeting held on May 3, 2018.

	Mayor Mike Reuter
ATTEST:	
ATTEOT	
Coni McMaster, Clerk/Treasurer	
Approved as to form	
	_
City Attorney	